FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Hohorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
John Erik Hershey Richard Yung Chiao	Name: General Electric Company	
Ralph Thomas Hoctor	Internal Address:	
·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cohamadada	
Other B 40 0000 B 40 0000	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345	
Dec 13, 2000 Dec 19, 2000 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Dec 13, 2000	9/4/10/10/	
	9/74662/	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new appli     </li> <li>Dec 13, 2000 Dec 19, 2000 Dec 13, 2000</li> </ol>	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attache	ad? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00	
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	Enclosed	
Bidg. K-1, Salamone	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868	
City Cohonostady State NV 70010201		
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John F. Thompson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document		
OMB No. 0651,0011 (ava 4/94)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

01/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000236 070868 09746621 01 FC:581 8/93 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number	
ASSIGNIVIENI		RD-27,224	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)			
John Erik Hershey of		ke, New York	
Richard Yung Chiao of	Menomone	e Falls, Wisconsin	
Ralph Thomas Hoctor of	Saratoga Sp	prings, New York	
of			
of of			
of			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right title and	
interest in and to the improvements in:	3400033013 a	and assigns the entire right, the and	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING PROPERTIES	OF A COO	KTOP USING ULTRASOUND	
TECHNIQUES	***		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States pater	nt		
executed concurrently herewith, or			
U.S. Serial No.:, filed			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all			
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting fro authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns	and agree tha	at on request and without further	
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal p			
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally			
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent p			
	000	0	
12/13/200			
Date $\mathcal{O}$	John Erik He	rshey	
		· ·	
State of New York SS:			
County of Schenectady			
$\wedge$			
This day of day of	, 20 <u>00</u> , be	fore me personally came the	
above-named John Erik Hershey	_ to me perso	onally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that	•	<del>-</del>	
tree will for the purposes the new set senting			
Qualified in Schenectady Co.	O.o /	() (22-1-	
Sea! No. 01SM5068633	anne (Note	ary Public)	
Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 02	(14018	ary r duno)	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011429 FRAME: 0481

## Docket Number **ASSIGNMENT** RD-27,224 Dec. 19, 2000 Richard Yung Chiao BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Amany Co. County of Schenectady) 01D. 95/998 My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 2000 This <u>Meneturally</u> day of <u>alicenshers</u>, 20<u>00</u>, before me personally came Richard Yung Chiao the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Blanche M. du Moulen Seal Dec 13; 2000 Date Ralph Thomas Hoctor State of \_ New York County of Schenectady Lecenzbec, 2000, before me personally came This day of Ralph Thomas Hoctor the above-named \_\_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 22 Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_) SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) This \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came to me personally known as the the above-named \_ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notary Public)

Seal